




l.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala
Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996

(Punjob Ad No. 7 ol 7997)

Ref No:- IKGPTU/Reg/NF/l 5 I Dated'trj./06/202t

Subject: Fee structure of various courses of IKGPTU Main Campus and
Constituent Campuses for the session ot 2O2L-22.

The fee structure of various courses of IKGPTU Main Campus and Constituent Campuses for
the session of 202L-22 is attached as Table A & Table B.

(Sandeep r)
Registrar

t2-)-Y:YX,Endst. No. TKGPTU/Res/NF/t58- I63

A copy is forwarded to the following officerc for information please

1. I/C Secretariat, O/o Vice Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor

2. All HoDs/Incharge (Non-Teaching)

3. Director (Main and other Campuses): To inform all Deputy Dean (Faculty), HoDs

(Teaching) and Incharge, Constituent Campuses.

4. Chief Coordinator, 2021-22

5. Coordinator Admission, 2021-22

6. Incharge (ITS): For upload on website

(Sandeep r Kazal)

I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical Univercity, lalandhar
lalandhar Kapurthala Highway, Near Pushpa Gujral science city, Kapurthala- 144603

Ph. No. O1822-28252L, 282501 Email: registrar@ptu.ac.in

NOTIFICATION

Registrar

q. ?,,"0\.
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I K GUJRAI- PUiljAg TECHI{ICAL UNIVERSITY (ALL CIMPUSES) Fee Structure
Fee to be at the time of Admission r-22) Table A
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I K GUTRAL PUNIAB TECHNICAI UNIVERSITY {Al-L CAMPUSES) Fee Structure

Fee to be at the time oI Admission Iable A
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I K GUlRAl, PUNTAB TECHNICAI UNIVERSIW (ALL C3MPUSES) Fee Structure

Fee to be d ited at the tlme ofadmission Table A

B c D E G H I I K

E

E

E

IE
tg
i,9

E

-9

!

!
Ie
c-9
.9StE :u

tc
t6

a3
,9

i3
.a€

,E

I !3

1st

1st

2021
2000 4300 2100 1600 10600 30000 8000 48600

8s600

2nd 4300 2100 7000 37000

2nd

3rd 4300 2700 7000 30000 37000
74000

4th 4300 2700 7000 30000 37000

l0 :
I

1st

2027
2000 4300 2700 9000 15500 32500

55000

2nd 4300 2700 7000 15500 22500

2nd

3td
2022

4300 7000 15500 22500
45000

4th 4300 27co 7000 15500 22500

3rd

5th 4300 27c0 7000 15500 22500
45000

5rh 4300 2700 7000 15500 22500

4th

7th

2024

4300 2700 7000 15500 22500

45000

8th 4300 270o 7000 15500 22500

t2

Eg
E.;
5.?

OP

.g ro
o

1st

1st

2021

2000 350 14200 2500 19050

33250

2nd 14200 14200

'?r,"0"

30000

8000

1st

27co

2350

c\,



I K GUJRAT PUI'IIA8 TECHNICAI. UNIVERSITY (ALT C.AMPI'SES) FEE StruCtU'E

Fee to be 1- Table A
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Fee to be de ited at the time of Filling of Exam Form Table B
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I K GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY (Att CAMPUSESI Fee Structure
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1. Old students will follow the notification issued during their respective admission year, however URF

and Exam fee will be deposited by all of them at the time of Examination.

2. The Post Matric scholarship scheme as per the notifications/ any other State Govt./Central Govt. or
Regulatory bodies Scholarship Scheme issued for session 2O2l-22 will be applicable to eligible Students.

ln case the student fails to apply on the respective portal/respective organizations his/her case is

rejected by the Government, he/she shall be liable to pay the balance fee

3. Besides the above fee structure, any other fee amended by the University from time to time may be

charrgeable.
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I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
E$d. andet Punjub Technic anivetsiry Act, 1996

(Puniob Aa No. I of 1997)

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of notification No. IKGPTU/REG/NF/59-65 dated 23.04.2020 and as

approved by Vice Chancellor, the notified fee structure of Master of Business

Administration (MBA) shall be applicable to MBA (Hospital Administration) for session

2020-21.

(Sandee mar Kazal)

Endst. No. IKGPTU/Reg I NF I 2250-2253

A copy is forwarded to the following officers for information please.

1. I/C Secretariat, O/o Vice Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor
2. All HoDs/Incharge (Non Teaching)
3. Director (Main and Other Campuses): To inform all Deputy Dean (Faculty), HoDs

(Teaching) and Incharge, Constituent Campuses
4. Incharge (ITS): For uploading on website

(Sand umar Kaza!)

ffii7''"'- \Dated:30.09.2020

-u)."'

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Jaltndhar
Jold dhar Kapurthala Highwoy, Near Pushpa Gujral Science Cily, Kapurlhala - 144 603

Ph. No. 0 l E 2 2 - 2 E 2 5 2 1, 2 E 2 5 0 1, Ema il : rc p ist ru t{q'ptu.a c. i n

Ref. No. : IKG PTU/Req/NF/2249 Dsted: 30.09.2020

Sub: Fee Structure of MBA (Hospital Administration) course at IKGPTU
Main Campus.

Annexure 'C'
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I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSIW
Esttl. Under Panjab Technical University Act, 1996

(Punjab Act No. I 0f 1997)

Re f No. : IKGt'rI//Res/N/ I O 3]- Dated:o906.2018

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee structure of various courses of IKGPTU Main Campus and
Constituent Campuses for the sessaon of 2018-19.

Vice Chancellor approved the enclosed fee structure of various courses of IKGPTU Main

Campus and Constituent Campuses for the session of 2018-19.

Entrance test fees is Rs. 500/- (Rs. 250/- for SC/ST Candidates) (applicable for the

courses for which entrance test is conducted).

Endst. No. IKGPTU/Re9/N l&o} g - aO Ll I Dated:ot06.2018

A copy is fomrarded to the following for information:

1. Incharge Secretariat, O/o Vice Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor
2. Al{ HODs (Teaching & Non-Teaching)
3. Director, IKGPTU Main Campus
4. Deputy Controller(ITS): For upload on website

,ffiil\,"",
Puistrar

;|.!99i't'"'

I. K. Gujrol Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar
Jalandhsr Kopurthula llighwult, Ncar pushpacujrul Science Cit!, Kapufihala - 144 603

Ph. No. 01822 - 662521,662501 r-ax No. : 0t822-255506,662526, Emait : registro,<i,ptu.oc.in
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I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
Estd. Under Punjob Technical University Acl, 1996

(Punjab Act No. I t997)

Ref. No. : tKG PrIJ/R"g/N F/l+lL Dated : 9toE.2o2o

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Scholarship Scheme (Admission Session 2O2O-2L),

Following scholarship scheme will be available to newly admitted students of the IKGPTU

Main Campus, Kapurthala and Constituent Campuses for the session 2020-21:

Terms & Conditions:

1. Eliglble students can opt only one scholarship category at the time of admission.

2. If the eligible student doesn't want to avail the benefit, he/she will submit the
undertaking. In such case, student cannot claim benefit of Scholarship Scheme

during later semesters.

3. The scholarship conditions for the student to carry forward in future semesters:

i. Student must clear all courses in each semester.

ii. Student must acquire minimum 6.0 SGPA in semester result.

iii. Student must maintain good conduct th hout his/her studies.

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical iversitl', Jalun hur
lalondhat Kapu hala Highx'ty, NeN Pushpo Gujtol Science CiU, ltapurthdla - 111 603

Ph. No. 0 I E 2 2 - 2 E 2 5 2 l, 2E 2 5 0 I E nail: regi strq,{al) tu.ac. i n

,4- Page I of 2

Degrees Category Description Scholarship
M.Tech., B.Tech.,

B.Tech.(LEET),
MBA, MBA
(Hospital

Administration),
BBA, M.Arch.,

B.Arch,, MCA, BCA,
MA, BA, M.PhiII,

B.Planning, BHMCT,
M.Sc., B.Sc.(Hons.),

B.Sc.(IT)

N'l.Tech.

D (i) University/Board 1* Topper

D (ii) Marks > 90o/o 100o/o Tuition Fee

D (iiD University/Board 2nd and 3'd Topper 75olo Tuition Fee

50o/o Tuition Fee

As peT AICTE/UGC

D (iv) 75olo<lt4arks<90o/o

E GATE Qualifled

100Vo Tuition Fee

Annexure H



In addition to above, following categories are also eligible for the IKGPTU scholarship

scheme:

1. Full fee concession for 1* year only to one student in each course for National Level

Sports/Cultural participation certifi cate.

2. One student from each course will get benefit of full tuition fee for specially abled.

3. Post Matric Scholarship will be applicable to eligible SC/ST Students of Punjab State.

Out of total fee, only security fee (refundable) will be charged from the student at

the time of admission. In case the student fails to submit the scholarship form on Dr.

Ambedkar Scholarship Portal or his/her case is rejected by the Government, he/she

shall be liable to pay the balance fee.

mar Kazal)

.-t_
Endst. No. rKGpru/REG/NF/ I +13 - l?t g Dated: 28.08.2020

A copy is forwarded to the following officers for information please.

I/C Secretariat O/o Vice Chancellor: For kind information of Hon'ble Vlce Chancellor
All HoDs/Incharge (Non-Teaching)
Director (Main and other Campuses): To inform all Deputy Dean (Faculty), HoDs
(Teaching) and Incharge, Constituent Campuses
Chief Coordinator, 2020-Zl
Coordinaton Admission, 2020-2 1

Incharge (ITS): For upload on website

1

2

3

4
5
6

(Sandeep
Registrar

(Sandeep
Registrar

mar Kaza r)

Page 2 of 2

/'L''--



I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
Iisul. Under Punjob Technical University Act, 1996

(Punjob Atr No. I of 1997)

Ref. No. : IKGPTIT/Re7/IIF/ 186 Dutetl: 30 04.2019

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Scholarship Scheme (Admission Session 2019-20).

Following scholarships scheme will be available to newly admitted students of the lvlain

Campus and Constituent Campuses of IKGPTU Kapurthala:

Description

B ( ii) 7570 Tuition Fee

B ( iii) 10,000 < IEE Rank (Paper-2) 515,000 500/0 Tuition Fee

B.Arch.
B (iv) 15,000 < IEE Rank (Paper-2) < 20,000 2590 Tuition Fee

NATA o/o > 75olo 100o/o Tuition fee

c (ii)

65 < NATA o/o S 70 500/o Tuition fee

C (iv) 60 < NATA o/o S 65 250lo Tuition fee

M.Tech., B.Tech,,
B.Tech.(LEET), MBA, BBA,

M.Arch., B.Arch., MCA, BCA,
MA, BA, M.Phill, B.Planning,
BHlvlcT, M.Sc., B.Sc.(Hons.),

D (i) University/Board 1't Topper

University/Board 2nd and 3'd Topper 750lo Tuition Fee

B.Sc. 500/0 Tuition Fee

I\4.Tech.
As per

100o/o Tuition Fee

AICTE GC

during later semesters.

L K, Gujral Panjab Technic University, lolandhar
Jalandhar Kapurthala Highx,a1,, Near Pushpt Gujrnl Science Citl', Kapurtholo - 144 603

Ph. No. 01822 - 662 521, 662 501 Fax No. : 01822-255506, 662526, Emtil : regi*art@pu.uc.iprr" 1 o1 7

E

Category Scholarship

A (iii) 1,00,000 < JEE Rank s 2,00,000

50,000 < JEE Rank < 1,00,000A (ii) 750lo Tuition Fee

50o/o Tuition Fee

A (iv) 2,00,000 < JEE Rank < 2,50,000

A (i) 100o/o Tuition Fee

B.Tech.

25olo Tuition Fee

B (i) iEE Rank (Paper-2)< 5,000 1000/o Tuition Fee

5,000 < IEE Rank (Paper2) < 10,000

c (i)

70 < NATA o/o S 75 75olo Tuition fee

c ( iii)

D (ii)

D (iii) Marks 2 90o/o 10070 Tuition Fee

D (iv) 800/oSMarks<900/o

I

GATE Qualified

Terms & Conditions:

1. Eligible students can opt only one scholarship category at the time of admission.

2. If the etigible student doesn't want to avail the benefit, he/she will submit the
undertaking. In such case/ student cannot claim benefit of Scholarship Scheme

Degrees

JEE Rank < 50,000

Annexure I



3. The scholarship conditions for the student to carry forward in future semesters:

i. Student must clear all courses in each semester.

ii. Student must acquire minimum 6.0 SGPA in semester result.

iii. Student must maintain good conduct throughout his/her studies.

In addition to above, following categories are also eligible for the IKGPTU scholarship

scheme:

1. Full fee concession for 1s year only to one student in each course for National Level

Sports/Cultural pa rtici pation certifi cate.

2. One student from each course will get benefit of full tuition fee for specially abled.

3. Post Matric Scholarship will be applicable to eligible SCiST Students of Punjab State'

Out of total fee, only security fee (refundable) will be charged from the student at

the time of admission. In case the student fails to submit the scholarship form on Dr.

Ambedkar Scholarship Portal or his/her case is rejected by the Government, he/she

shall be liable to pay the balance fee.

t(

Endst. No.IKGPTU/REG/Nil 181- IqL
A copy is forwarded to the following officers for information please.

I/c Secretariat, O/o Vice Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor
All HoDs (Non-Teaching)
Director (Main Campus): To inform the all HoDs (Teaching)
Director, IKGPTU Hoshiarpur Campus

1

2

3

4

(Dr. S a ia)
Registrar

Dated: Jp.04.2019

(Dr. S. . Walia)
Registrar
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I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSIW
Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Acl, 1996

(Punjab Act No. I of 1997)

Ref. No. : IKGPTU/neStNt lQ 7 Dated:30.04.2018

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Scholarchip Scheme (Admission Session 2018-19)'

Following scholarships are available to newly admitted students of IKGPTU Campuses for

Admission session 2018-19:

B.Tech/B.Arch.

1. CategoryA

JEE for B.Tech JEE (Paper-2) for B.Arch. Scholarchip
Rank <50,000 Rank <5000 Full Tuition Fee

50,000 < Rank < 01 Lakh 5000 < Rank <10,000 75olo Tuition Fee

01 Lakh < Rank < 02 Lakh 10,000 < Rank <15000 500/o Tuition Fee

2, Category B

University Positon holders Scholarship
University/Board Toppers (1s Position holders) Full Tuition Fee

2nd and 3rd Position holders 75olo Tuition Fee

M.Tech/ B.Tech (Lateral Entry)/ BCA

1. Category A (for M.Tech. only)

Gate Qualified: Scholarship as per AICTE/UGC norms will be provided by the

University.

2. Category B

Percentage in Qualifying Exam Scholarship
Percentage > 90 Full Tuition Fee

80<Percentage<90 500/o Tuition Fee

3. Category C

University Position holderc Scholarchip
University Toppers (lst Position holders) Full Tuition Fee

znd and 3rd Position holders 750lo Tuition fee

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technicd University, Jalandhar
\*Jalundhar Kapurthala Highway, Near Pushpa Guital Science CilJ), Kapurthala - 144 603 pase 1 of 2

Ph. No. 01822 - 662521, 662501 Fax No, : 01822'255506, 662526, Email : registra,@Irtu,ac,in-d- '
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I't.Sc, (Chemistry/ Physic/Mathematics)/ M,Sc. (Food Science & Technology)/
M..^ (Journalism and Mass Communication)/ M.B.A

1. CategoryA

Full tuition fee to maximum 100/o of sanctioned intake in each course as per merit in

entrance examination.

2, Category B

Univercity Position holderc Scholarship
University Toppers (1$ Position holders) Full Tuition Fee

znd and 3rd Position holders /5"/o I llltlo0 I€€

The scholarship conditions for the student to carry forward in future:

. He/She must clear all the previous semester,

. Minimum 6 SGPA in each semester.

. A student can avail only one scholarship at a time and shall be placed in category

giving him/her maximum benefit of the scholarship.

. He/She can avail scholarship on the basis of appropriate/good conduct throughout

the session.

In addition to above, following categories are also eligible for the IKGPTU scholarship

scneme:

1. Full fee concession for 1* year only to one student in each course for National level

sports/National level cultural paft ici pation certifi cate.

2. One student from each course will get benefit of full tuition fee for specially abled.

3. DeDaftments shall work and co-ordinate with Alumni to provide funds so as to start

more scholarships as per practice in other Universities.

A
ll.l-?

(Dr. Amhhpree
Registrar

Endst. No. IKGPTU/Reg/N I nB- gO[ Dated: 30.04,2018

A copy is forwarded to the following officers for information please'

1. I/c Secretariat, O/o Vice Chancellor:
2. All HoDs (Teaching & Non-Teaching)
3. Director, IKGPTU Main Campus
4. Director, All Constituent Campuses

For information of Vice Chancellor

s*$f""\",,,
Page 2 of 2



I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSIW
Esttl. Under Punjab Technical Universily Act, 1996

(Punjab Act No. I of 1997)

Rel. No.: IKcPru/RegN "5)(2_ Dsted: )2[Pus

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the recommendation of the Finance Committee in the 3ls meeting Vide

agenda item no. 31.05 and approved by the BOG in the 68th meeting, the I K Gujral Punjab

Technical University hereby revise the rate of honorarium and services for conduct,

evaluation and other activities of examination.

L Conduct of Examination
(A) Rates for Nodal Centrc:
Sr.
No. Particular Unit Rates Revised Rates

1
Ce-coordinator (Principal or
Senior Professor) One

Rs. 4000/- (for whole
Semester exams)

Rs. 5000/- (for whole
Semester exams)

2 Nodal Centre Incharge One
Rs. 3000/- (for whole
Semester exams)

Rs. 4000/- (for whole
Semester exams)

3

Offtcer on duty (Rank of
Lecturer/Assistant Professor
or equivalent and above)
(For collection of Q.P from
university & Submission of
Ans.wer Books in Universitv)

One
Rs, 220l- visit (No DA is
admissible)

Rs. 300/- visit (No DA is
admissible)

4
Clerk cum computer
operator One

Rs. 2500/- (for whole
Semester exams)

Rs. 3000/- (for whole
Semester exams)

5 Helper One
Rs. 1500/- (for whole
Semester exams)

Rs. 2000/- (for whole
Semester exams)

(B) Rates for theory Exams:

I Centre Confoller One
Rs. 5000/- (for whole
Semester exams)

Rs. 7000/- (for whole
Semester exams)

2 Assistant to Controller One Rs. 2500/- (for whole
Semester exams)

Rs. 3000/- (for whote
Semester exams)

3 Centre Supdt. One
Rs. 300/- per session + Rs.
600/- for opening & closing
the center

Rs. 400/- per session + Rs.
700/- for opening & closing
the center

4 Deputy Supdt. One Rs. 200/- (per session) Rs. 250/- (per session)

5

Invjgilator (Not below the
rank of Assistant proi
(Previously lecturer) one for
every 30 students of part
theory)

One Rs. 150/- (per session) Rs. 200/- (per session)

%*
K. Gujral punjab Technical University, Jalandhar

^!(gna!1y{aOy!sta Highway, Near pushpa Gujrul Science City, Kaparthala _ 144 603
Ph. No. 01822 - 662521, 662501 Fux No. : 0lti22_25i506, 662526, imaii: regisfiar@yttu,oc.in

'H'
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Sr.
No.

Particular Unit Rates Revised Rates

6
Centre Clerk cum Computer
Operator

One
Rs. 125/- per session + Rs.

250/- for opening & closing
the centre

Rs, 150/- per session +
Rs. 300/- for opening &
closino the centre

7 Daftri One
Rs. 100/- per sesslon + Rs.
200/- for opening & closing
me centre

Rs. 125/- per session +
Rs. 250/- for opening &
closino the centre

8 Helper One Rs. 100/- per session Rs. 125/- per session

Waterman (One waterman
upto 100 students and
subseouently its multioles)

One Rs. 100/- per session Rs. 125/- per session

10 Sweeper One Rs. 100/- per session Rs. 125/- per session

11 Security One Rs. 100/- per session Rs. 125/- per session

L2 Rent of the building
Rs. 20/- per candidate for
whole Semester exams

Rs. 25l- per candidate for
whole Semester exams

13 Contingency Expenditure

Rs. 3/- per student (for
Stationary, drawing sheets,
graph, paper packing
materials, photostat etc.)

Rs. 4/- per student (for
Stationary. drawing
sheets, graph, paper
packing materials,
Dhoto6tat etc.)

14
For delivery/collection of
examination material f rom
nodal centre

Rs. 7/ per km (office carltaxi)
Rs. 10/ per km (office
carltaxi)

2. Practical Examinations: (For All Courses)
5r.
No. Particulal Rates Revis€d Rates

Evaluation

For extemal Rs. 10/- per student
with minimum of Rs. 150/- per
day for internal Rs. 10/- per
student only

For external Rs. 15/-
per student with
minimum of Rs, 200/-
per day for intemal
Rs. 15/- per student
only

For project reporv Viva
voice/ Industrial Training
(not for institutional training)

For external Rs. 20/- per student
with minimum of Rs. 200/- per
day for internal Rs. 20/- per
student only

For extemal Rs, 25l-
per student with
minimum of Rs. 250/-
per day for intemal
Rs. 25l- per student
only

3 Lab Staff Rs. 5/- per student Rs. Z- per student
3. Flvino squad/O4$i

Sr.
l{o. Particular Rates Revised Rates

I Flying squad hcharge
Rs. 500/- per day honorarium &
Taxi/own Car @ Rs. Z- per KM
(no DA is admissible)

Rs. 1000/- per day
honorarium &
Taxl/own Car @ Rs.
10/- per KM (no DA is
admissihle\

2 Member Rs. 400/- per day (no DA is
admissible)

Rs. 800/- per day (no
DA is admissible)

3 observer
Rs. 500/- per session & Taxi/own
Car @ Rs. 10/- per KM (no DA is
admissible)

Same (No change)

3A) Flying squad incharge may co-opt maximum upto three members with team including one lady member.B) Honorarium will be paid to IKGPTU official if appointed for above duties.

A Cont. page03

W*t,(
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4. Pap€r S.ttingr (Regular & Distaace Educ.tlon)

S. No. Particulal Unit Rates Revised Rates

1 Rates for One set Rs. 750/- Per set

Rs. 1000/- or Rs.
1500/- (with complete
solution of Question
PaDer)

2 Rates for Two set Rs. 1500/- Per set

Rs. 2000/- or Rs.
3000/- (with complete
solution of Question
Paper)

5. Evaluation ofAns ioI
S. No. Particular Unit Rates Revised Rates

1
Controller (Normally
principal of colleqe) Rs. 0.50/- per answer book

Rs. 0.65/- per ans,wer
book

2 Assistant to Controller Rs. 0.25l- per ans:wer book
Rs. 0.35/- per answer
book

3 Head Examiner
Rs. 1.50/- per answer book
(Evaluated answer book under his
supervision only)

Rs. 2/- per ans:wer
book (Evaluated
ans{er book under his
srrnervi<ion 

^nlw\Evaluation of ansiwer books
(Not below the rank of
lecturer/Assistant Professor)

Rs. 12l- per an$ver book Rs. 15/- per answer
book

q Checking Assistant (Not
bleow the rank of Clerk) Rs. 1/- per ansv{er book Rs. 1.25/- per answer

book
Clerk (with each head
o(aminer) Rs. 0.50/- per answer book tu. 0.65/- per answer

book
7 Helper/Attendant P6. 0.45l- per answer book Rs. 0.60/- per answer

book
I Security/Cleaning Rs. 0.25l- per answer book Rs. 0.35/- per ansv,/er

oooK
9 Refreshment Charges Rs. 1.25l- per ans,wer book Rs. 1.50/- per answer

book

10
Rent Charges (including
electricity/AC/Generator set,
tantage etc.

Rs. 0.50/- per answer book Rs. 0.65/- per ansuer
book

l1 Stationary Rs. 0.20/- per answer book Rs. 0.25l- per ans,t/er
oool(

Total
I Rs, 18.40/- per answer book I

Rs, 23,25l- per

-!!qwer book
o. Ke-E llrlrag04_at3lluefsheeE:_ (Reoular 8r Distance Education)
Sr.I{o. Particular Unit Rates-- __l

Revised Rates

1

wrrlrvncr \rI(JrI o||y
principal of college or it may
be concemed HODS)

Rs. 0.40/- per ans\,\rer book Rs. 0.50/- per answer
book

2 Assistant to Controller Rs. 0.25l- per answer book Rs. 0.35/- per answer
book

3
Evaluator (not below the
rank of lecturer)

Rs. 15.00/- per answer book
(minimum of Rs. 100/- per
packet)

Rs. 20/- per ans,wer
book (minimum of Rs.
150/- per packet)

4 Clerk Rs. 0.50/- per answer book Rs. 0.65/- per answer
oooK

5 H elper/Attenda nt Rs. 0.45l- per answer book Rs. 0.55/- per answer
book

6 Stationary Rs. 0.20l- per ans:wer book Ps. 0.25/- per answer
book

Total Rs. 16.80/- per answer book Rs. 22.30/- per
ansayet book

*) Cont. page 04

@,,rg
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Z. Oocument ana Atte
Sr,No. Current Services Current Fees New Services Revis€d Fee

1
Original Degree
Certificate N/A Same N/A

I Ouplicate Certificate

" Ei"C,€e certfftc"te
' 12. DMc, rvligration

I Certificate provisional

Rs. s00/-
Same

Rs. 1000/-
Same

Rs. 200/- Same Rs.500/-

lProvisional
a I Degree/Migration- 

| Certificate (after

I completion of course)

Rs,200/- Same Rs.500/-

4 Official Transcript Rs.300/- for
each set

Same
Rs. 600/- for each

set
5 Detail Marks Card N/l Same N/A

6
Verification of DMC's &
Degree Rs.50/-

Verification of per
document and
Bonafide
Certificate/Backlog
certificate

Rs.200/-

7
Attestation of
DMC/Degree Rs.50/- Attestation of per

document Rs. 200/-

Note:

rr 6r. r.vul - trn FunJaDr, l{s. zo0l_ (outside punjab/in lndia) if directly applied by
the student and Rs. 1500/- for outside India (By Speed poit/€ourier).

I :, 
.:l:l'y *:.I:r servtce r.e. tssuance of document within 7 working hours, fee of

I 
Rs. 1000/- will be charged in addition to new fee proposed above

I

r!-le.!,r2!L9g_EeYE!en
Sr,No. Services I--

I Current Fee r-
I Revised Fee

1,

Examination fee for Regular
students (w.e.f. Batch
201e)

Rs.700/- Rs. 1000/-

1
Examination fee for Re-
appea r students (w.e.f.
Batch 2019)

Rs. 700/- Rs. 1000/-

I
Examination fee for
students appearing in
Golden Chance)

Rs. 5000/- per subject Rs. 10000/- per
subject

,^'c
05we
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9. To orovide evaluated coov of Answer Sheet/s of theorv oaoers to the concerned
!!udc!3
Sr,No. Services Current Fee R€vised Fe€

1

To provide evaluated copy
of Answer SheeVs of
theory papers to the
concerned student in
his/her Login lD

N/A Rs.2000/-
(per A/Sheet)

The revised rates shall be applicable from date of issue of notification

Endst. No. IKGPTU/REG/N/ ba6z- 3? C 6

A copy is forwarded to the following officers for information please.

1. I/c Secretariat, O/o Mce Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor2. Controller of Examination
3. Dy. Controller (F&A)
4. Dy. Controller (ITS): For uploading on website

Dated: 22.11.2018

&n
(Dr. S. S. Watia)
Registrar
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